## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-001**

A RESOLUTION designating the City Clerk as the agent of the City of Camas to receive any claim for damages made under Chapter 4.96, Revised Code of Washington.

WHEREAS, RCW 4.96.020, requires the governing body of each local government to appoint an agent to receive any claim for damages made under Chapter 4.96, Revised Code of Washington; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to designate the City Clerk as the agent for the City of Camas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS, AS FOLLOWS:

I.

The City Clerk is hereby designated as the agent for the City of Camas to receive any claim for damages under Chapter 4.96, Revised Code of Washington.

П.

The address for the City Clerk is 616 NE Fourth Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607.

III.

A certified copy of this resolution shall be recorded with the Clark County Auditor.

IV.

Pursuant to RCW 4.96.020(2) this Resolution shall be recorded with the Clark County Auditor and shall be effective from and after the date of recording, superseding as of that date the terms of Resolution No. 920 heretofore adopted.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting	ng of the Council of the	City of Camas, this day of
, 2021.		
	SIGNED:	
		Mayor
	ATTEST:	
		Clerk
APPROVED as to form:		
City Attorney	_	